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Active Retired

10-YEAR HISTORY OF APPROPRIATIONS (IN THOUSANDS)
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Date of Last Audit				  
Period Covered

Annual Receipts
Annual Disbursements

AUDIT

EARNED INCOME OF DISABILITY RETIREES (2011)

Number of Disability Retirees
Number Who Reported Earnings
Number of Excess Earners
Total Amount of Refund Due

2012 Return 							       13.90%
Assumed Rate of Return						      8.00%
2012 Market Value						      	$103.1 M
2008-2012 (Annualized) 						      3.04%
1985-2012 (Annualized)						      8.89%

39
9
1

$6,804

02/01/12
01/01/08-12/31/10

					     2010                   	 2009		            2008      
					     $20.47 M		  $21.46 M	           $(18.07 M)
					     $8.93 M		  $8.75 M	           $8.41 M

Attleboro 77 Park Street
Attleboro, MA 02703
Phone 508-223-2222, ext. 3201
Fax 508-223-2063 

Board Members
Gary S. Sagar (Chairperson),  
Richard V. Boucher, James M. Castro,  
Deborah C. Gould, Raymond B. Slater 

Board Administrator
Leslie J. Ring 
Board Meeting
Varies, usually the last week in the month

65.1%
01/12
Stone

8.00%
4.5% Increasing

2030
$53.0 M

$5.3 M

618
$27.6 M
$44,600 

48
12.9 years

390
$8.5 M

$21,800 
74
NA

		  28 years 2012	 27 years 2011	 26 years 2010
		  8.89%		  8.71%		  9.05%		   
 
		  10 years 2012	 10 years 2011 	 10 years 2010			 
		  8.10%		  6.13%		  5.95% 
 
		  5 years 2012	 5 years 2011 	 5 years 2010  
		  3.04%		  2.00%		  4.46%




